

## City of Missoula, Montana City Council Committee Agenda Item

Committee:	Land Use and Planning
Item:	Appointment to the Design Review Board
Date:	December 22, 2022
Sponsor(s):	City Clerk Office
Prepared by:	City Clerk Staff
Ward(s) Affected:	<ul> <li>□ Ward 1</li> <li>□ Ward 4</li> <li>□ Ward 2</li> <li>□ Ward 5</li> <li>□ Ward 3</li> <li>□ Ward 6</li> </ul> □ All Wards <ul> <li>□ N/A</li> </ul>
Action Required: Interview candidate to fill a vacancy on the Design Review Board.  Recommended Motion(s): I move the City Council: Appoint Elijah Molloy to serve as a voting member on the Design Review Board with a term beginning February 1, 2023 and ending on January 31, 2026.	

## Timeline:

Committee discussion: January 11, 2023 Council action (or sets hearing): January 23, 2023

Public Hearing (if required):

Click or tap here to enter text.

Background and Alternatives Explored: Due to two board member resignations, there have been vacancies on this board since summer of 2022. The Clerk's office has had the vacancies posted several times trying to gain applicants. Two other board member have terms expiring at the end of January 31, 2023 and are not interested in continuing to serve, creating two more vacancies. The Clerk's office has posted these vacancies as well. Elijah Molloy is the only application that has been received, and committee Chair Mike Nugent would like to proceed with interview Mr. Molloy due to the difficulties in recruiting for this board. Mr. Molloy is a Licensed Civil Engineer, satisfying one of the professional requirements of board composition.

## **Financial Implications:**

Links to external websites: Design Review Board